## 502791636 05/01/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2838231

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Name Ex		
CARL MURRAY				12/29/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	PEESIES, LLC				
Street Address:	1745 BROADWAY 18TH FL				
Internal Address:	C/O SPIELMAN, KOENIGSBERG & PARKER, LLP				
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10019				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	7	7100214			
Fax Number:	,	312)474-0448 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i>	t ie une	uccessful it will be sent via	
US Mail.	sem to		115 0115		
Phone:		312-474-6300			
Email:		locket@marshallip.com			
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-635	.7		
AUUIE35 LIIIE 4.			)/ 		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		32117/10002	32117/10002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNIFER BURNETTE	JENNIFER BURNETTE		
SIGNATURE:		/Jennifer Burnette/	/Jennifer Burnette/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/01/2014			
Total Attachments: 1					
source=assignment#page	1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement ("Agreement") is made as of December 31, 2012 by and between Peesies, LLC, with a mailing address of c/o Spielman, Koenigsberg & Parker, LLP, 1745 Broadway, 18th Fl, New York, NY 10019 ("Purchaser"), and Carl Murray, with a mailing address of 4105 Federal Avenue, Everett, WA 98203 ("Seller").

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, Seller hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Purchaser its entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,100,214 and the inventions claimed therein; the right to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications; all United States, PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto; all continuations, continuations-in-parts and divisionals of any of the foregoing; patents issuing on any of the foregoing; and reissues, reexaminations, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Seller represents and warrants that he is the owner of the interest herein assigned, that Seller has the right to make this Assignment, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments except to Purchaser, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Purchaser, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Seller, his successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Seller executes this valid and binding assignment as of the Effective Date.

CARL MURRAY

Signature 12/29/29

Date

STATE OF WASHING FOR COUNTY OF\_KING

On this <u>29</u><sup>\*</sup> day of <u>DECENBER</u>, 2012, there appeared before the average the signed this Assignment as a voluntary act and deed.

ŧ

C. Light Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 032801 FRAME: 0124

**RECORDED: 05/01/2014**